

Court No. - 10

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 2394 of 1981

Appellant :- Smt.Naseem Jahan

Respondent :- Hafeez Bashir

Counsel for Appellant :- S.U.Khan,Mehtab Alam

Counsel for Respondent :- N.A.Kazmi,S.A.Khan

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Office report dated 03.12.2021, repeated on 24.12.2021 and 29.03.2022 indicates that appellant has not taken steps on the substitution application.

List this matter under Chapter 12 Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 30.3.2022

Kushal