

**Court No. - 58**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 2394 of 1981

**Appellant :-** Smt.Naseem Jahan

**Respondent :-** Hafeez Bashir

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.U.Khan,Mehtab Alam

**Counsel for Respondent :-** N.A.Kazmi,S.A.Khan

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.**

**In Re: Civil Misc.Substitution Application No.38896 of 2011**

The substitution application has been filed to substitute the legal heirs of deceased-appellant No.2.

Application is within limitation.

Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of appellant No.2 and the name of his legal heirs as mentioned in paragraph No.2 of the affidavit filed in support of application be substituted as appellant No. 2/1, 2/2 and 2/3 respectively

Accordingly, application is **disposed of**.

**Order on Second Appeal**

List this appeal for final hearing on 12th September, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 23.8.2022

PS\*