

Court No. - 38

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 2394 of 1981

Appellant :- Smt.Naseem Jahan

Respondent :- Hafeez Bashir

Counsel for Appellant :- Mehtab Alam,S.U.Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- N.A.Kazmi,S.A.Khan

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh,J.

1. Sri Mehtab Alam, learned counsel for the appellant states that appellant no.1 has died and in order to substitute her legal heirs he requested time.

2. Accordingly, list after four weeks.

Order Date :- 25.7.2025

Noman

(Donadi Ramesh, J.)