



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2394 of 1981

Srimati Nasim Jahan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Sri Hafiz Bashir Ahmad

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahtab Alam
Counsel for Respondent(s) : N.A.Kazmi, S.A.Khan

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that both the appellants have died, and a substitution application for bringing their legal heirs on record is pending.

Since the appellants were alleged to be mutawallis, it is necessary to ascertain on whom the right of mutawalliship has devolved.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Steps be taken by both ways within one week.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Sandeep Jain,J.)

April 10, 2026
Mayank